### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/27/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stratagent Life Sciences, Inc.	11/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corium International, Inc.
Street Address:	235 Constitution Drive
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11820591

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)494-0792 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 813-4298 Email: pellison@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Mika Mayer

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 627422000300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mika Mayer

Total Attachments: 2

source=corporate11820591#page1.tif source=corporate11820591#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

500445173 **REEL: 020426 FRAME: 0092** 

# CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE MERGER

I GARY W. M.	CARV
SCIENCES INC having its add	tess at 5041 Omical Court Stratagent Life
Constitution Drive Asset D	ITERNATIONAL, INC., baving its address at 235
Constitution Drive, Menio Park, C	alifornia 94025 U.S.A., on NOVEMBER 27, 2007.
	, —
	CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	by San W. Cleans
	Name: GARU (1) CLETRU
	Title: PHES DENT & CTO
	70,0
Before me, a Notary Public	·
known to me to be the names when	, personany appeared
acknowledged to me that he	se name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
expressed	ed the same for the purposes and considerations therein
whitepach.	
Ch	
Given under my hand and scal of or	ffice
this day of	2007.
(scal)	
	Notary Public
see attache	d Certificate.

PATENT REEL: 020426 FRAME: 0093 STATE OF <u>California</u>
San Mateo
COUNTY OF Sant Clara

On November 27, 2007 before me, Janice M. Corona, notary public, personally appeared Gay W. Cleary

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(is), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Consequent & 1767-chs Server Class County Server Class County My-County Spage Air 15, 2011

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 020426 FRAME: 0094

**RECORDED: 01/22/2008**